

September 13, 2024

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department PhirozeJeejeeboi Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 524404

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051.

Symbol: MARKSANS

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

We received one request from a shareholder for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the lost/ misplaced original Share Certificate. Our Registrar and Transfer Agent, M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited has received the completed documents for issuing duplicate share certificate on September 13, 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, duplicate share certificate is being issued as per below details.

Name of Shareholder	Name of Joint Shareholder Holder	Folio Number(s)	Share Certificate Number	Distinctive Number(s) from	Distinctive Number(s) to	No. of Shares
Sudhir Garg	Shailesh Garg	S001849	103	1155001	1156000	1000

We request you to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Marksans Pharma Limited

Harshavardhan Panigrahi

Company Secretary

CIN: L24110MH1992PLC066364